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It is the Policy of Cornell University actively to support equality of

educational and employment opportunity.  No person shall be denied

admission to any educational program or activity or be denied em-

ployment on the basis of any legally prohibited discrimination involv-

ing, but not limited to, such factors as race, color, creed, religion,

national or ethnic origin, sex, age or handicap.  The University is com-

mitted to the maintenance of affirmative action programs which will

assure the continuation of such equality of opportunity.

Publication price per copy:   $5.00

For additional copies, contact:

Wen-fei Uva
Dept. of Applied Economics and Management
456 Warren Hall
Cornell University
Ithaca, NY  14853-7801

E-mail: WL32@cornell.edu
FAX: 607-255-9984
Phone: 607-255-3688
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1.97

2.38

2.43

2.46

3.85

3.89

4.03

4.18

1 2 3 4 5

National Sw eepstakes

Tear Pads

Premium Giveaw ays

Retailer Cross-Ruff

Retail Shelf Talkers

In-Store Demos and Sampling

Frequent Shopper Programs

Targeted Direct Mail

Ineffective Average Extremely
Effective

What works in terms of increasing overall store sales is led by targeted direct mail and
frequent shopper programs.  What didn’t work?  Again, national sweepstakes is at the
bottom of the pack.
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60%

62%

66%

68%

70%

70%

87%

89%

50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Retail Shelf  Talkers

Paperless
Couponing

Co-op Television

Frequent Shopper
Programs

Co-op Radio

Shipper Displays

In-Store Demos
and Sampling

Targeted Direct
Mail

Percent Who Would Negotiate to Increase Funding

Negotiations for increased funding were most often indicated for targeted direct mail
and in-store demos and sampling.
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51%

53%

53%

57%

70%

40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Manufacturer Shelf Talkers

Chain-Wide Sw eepstakes

Tear Pads

Premium Giveaw ays

National Sw eepstakes

Percent Who Would Negotiate to Decrease Funding

Negotiations for decreased funding were most often indicated for national sweepstakes,
which scored well above other promotional programs.
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*Preliminary results from 214 milk checks from August 2000 collected from
New York State producers.  The simple average of farms is reported.
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